11		The state of the s			
1	State of California BY: DAVID CROSS, SBN 097203 2031 Howe Avenue, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95825 Telephone: (916) 263-2915				
2					
3					
4					
5					
6	Fax: (916) 263-2920				
7	Attorney for the Labor Commissioner				
8	BEFORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT				
9	DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS				
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
11					
12	In the matter of the	Case No.: SC 5807			
13	Debarment Proceeding Against,	ORDER OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER ON			
14					
15	DOUG PARKS, INDIVIDUALLY DBA DOUG PARKS AND SON PLUMBING, STIPULATION TO DEBARMENT				
16					
17					
18	Respondent.				
19					
20	Whereas, Respondent stipulated to debarment as follows:				
21	Respondent Doug Parks is the sole own	ner of Doug Parks and Son Plumbing.			
22	2. Doug Parks and Son Plumbing is the holder of California Contractor's license				
23	No. 411825.				
24	3. Respondent entered into the attached Stipulation for Debarment.				
25	4. Based on the Stipulation for Debarment, Respondent, and any firm,				
26	corporation, or association in which Respondent has any interest as defined in				
27	Labor Code section 1777.1(h), or any substantial interest as defined in the				
28	California Code of Regulations, Title 8, section 16800, shall be ineligible for a				
	SSNEE PRODUCTION TO LAWRETE TO AT ZET RECESSION OF A 1 PLANTS OF THE PRODUCT OF T	we have the continue by the continue of the co			

- 11			
1	period of two years, effective sixty (60) days following the date of signature		
2	of this order, to do either of the following:		
3	a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project as defined by		
. 4	Labor Code sections 1720, 1720.2, and 1720.3; or		
5	b. Perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project as defined by		
6	Labor Code sections 1720, 1720.2, and 1720.3.		
7	This order is effective sixty (60) days after it is signed.		
8	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.		
9			
10	Dated: 8 11 2017 By: Julie A. St.		
11	Labor Commissioner and		
12	Chief of the California Division of Labor Standards Enforcement		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
-22			
23			
24			
25			
26	T.		
27			

	The second secon	1				
1	DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT					
2	DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT Department of Industrial Relations					
	State of California					
3	BY: DAVID CROSS, SBN 097203 2031 Howe Avenue, Suite 100					
4	Sacramento, CA 95825					
5	Telephone: (916) 263-2915 Fax: (916) 263-2920					
6	Attorney for the Labor Commissioner					
7						
8	BEFORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT					
9	DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS					
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
11						
12	In the matter of the Case No.: SC 5807					
13	Debarment Proceeding Against, STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT					
1.4		-				
15	DOUG PARKS, INDIVIDUALLY DBA					
16	DOUG PARKS AND SON PLUMBING,					
17	Respondent.					
18						
19	Respondent Doug Parks, individually dba Doug Parks and Son Plumbing stipulates as					
20	follows:					
21	Respondent Doug Parks is the sole owner of Doug Parks and Son Plumbing.					
22	2. Doug Parks and Son Plumbing is the holder of California Contractor's license No.					
23	411825.					
24	3. Respondent stipulates to debarment pursuant to Labor Code section 1777.1 (a), (b),					
25						
26	and (c) for a period of two years. During that two year period, Respondent, and any					
27	firm, corporation, partnership, or association in which Respondent has any interest as					
28	defined Labor Code section 1777.1(h), or any substantial interest as defined in the					
28						
	I					
	TOTAL STATE OF THE					

California Code of Regulations, Title 8, section 16800, shall be ineligible to do either of the following:

- a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project; or
- b. Perform work as subcontractor on a public works project.

Dated:	5/2	7/12
	-	-

Doug Parks, individually dba Doug Parks and Son Plumbing

By: Doug Parks

1 CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (C.C.P. 1013) 2 CASE NAME: Debarment against Doug Parks, individually dba Doug Parks and Son Plumbing DLSE Case No: SC 5807 3 4 I, Ramina German, hereby certify that I am employed in the County of Sacramento, over 18 years of age, not a party to the within action, and that I am employed at and my business address is: DIVISION 5 OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT, Legal Unit, 2031 Howe Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95825. 6 7 Order of the Labor Commissioner on Stipulation to Debarment 8 9 First Class Mail - I caused each such envelope, with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid, to be deposited in a recognized place of deposit of the U.S. mail in Sacramento, California, for 10 collection and mailing to the office of the addressee on the date shown below following ordinary business practices. 11 By Facsimile Service - I caused a true copy thereof to be transmitted on the date shown 12 below from telecopier (916) 263-2920 to the telecopier number published for the addressee. 13 By Overnight Delivery - I caused each document identified herein to be picked up and delivered by Federal Express (FEDEX)), for collection and delivery to the addressee on the date shown 14 below following ordinary business practices. 15 By Personal Service - I caused, by personally delivering, or causing to be delivered, a 16 true copy thereof to the person(s) and at the address(es) set forth below. 17 Type of Service Addressee 18 Glen Gates A Gates Law Group 19 2445 Capitol Street, Suite 160E 20 Fresno, CA 93721 21 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on , 2017, at Sacramento, California. 22 23 Ramina German Legal Secretary 24 25 26 27 28